
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Humboldt
County Office of Education for Nutrition Education and Obesity Prevention

Program

That the Board of Supervisors approve the first amendment to the Professional
Service Agreement with the Humboldt County Office of Education (HCOE) to
increase the total contract amount from $78,636 to $111,651 in Fund 1175, Budget
Unit 433, Nutrition and Physical Activity for the term of October 1, 2016
through September 30, 2017; authorize the Chair of the Board to sign three (3)
originals of the first amendment; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return
two (2) fully executed originals of the first amendment to the Department of

Health and Human Services DHHS - Contract Unit.

File #: 17-2206, Version: 1

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 9/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

